

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

Charlotte County, Florida 18500 Murdock Circle Port Charlotte, FL 33948-1094

VENDOR: 040748

FLORIDA UTILITY SOLUTIONS INC 15275 COLLIER BLVD STE 201-268

NAPLES, FL 34119

PHONE: (239) 513-0445

FAX: (888) 862-0321

FOB Point:

Terms: A/P Net 30 Days

Req. Del. Date:

Special Inst:

DATE	
2/3/202	23

PO NUMBER 2023001109

SHIP TO: CHARLOTTE COUNTY UTILITIES ADM 25550 HARBOR VIEW ROAD SUITE 1

BUILDING A

PUNTA GORDA, FL 33980-2503

Reg. No.: 2023000917

Contact: Denise Caruthers 764-4505

Confirming? No

Sales Tax Exemption Certificate: 85-8012507862C-4

uantity	Unit	Description	Federal Excise Tax Exemption N Unit Price	Ext. Price
		CCU/Contract Lift Stations Operations &		36,375.00
		Maintenance - RFQ		
		CCU Project Manager: Bryan Hatfield		
		Bryan.Hatfield@charlottecountyfl.gov		
		CCULift Stations: David Chamberlain		
		David.Chamberlain@charlottecountyfl.gov		
		The term of the contract shall be from		
		February 1, 2023, through and including		
		December 31, 2023.		
		Unit prices:		
		Monthly Maintenance per Lift Station		
		-\$125		
		Quarterly Maintenance per Lift Station		
		- \$175		
		Annual Maintenance per Lift Station -		
		\$225		
		Regular Technician Rate/Hour - \$95		
		Overtime Technician Rate/Hour -\$142.50		
		Crane Truck/Service Truck/Hour - \$95		
		Septic Hauler/Vac Truck/Hour -\$325		
		The Contractor agrees to furnish and deliver all		
		materials/services as required by the Request for Quotation		

BILL TO:

Phone: 941-743-1378

Fax: 941-743-1384

SÜBTOTAL TAX FREIGHT TOTAL

Project Number	Account Number	Amount	Project Number	Account Number	Amount
	E 4031.378018.535.34.0001	36,375.00			

All shipments, shipping papers, invoices, and correspondence must be identified with our Purchase Order Number. Overshipments will not be accepted unless authorized by Buyer prior to shipment.





BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

Charlotte County, Florida 18500 Murdock Circle Port Charlotte, FL 33948-1094

VENDOR: 040748

FLORIDA UTILITY SOLUTIONS INC 15275 COLLIER BLVD STE 201-268

NAPLES, FL 34119

PHONE: (239) 513-0445

FAX: (888) 862-0321

FOB Point:

Terms: A/P Net 30 Days

Req. Del. Date:

Special Inst:

DATE 2/3/2023

PO NUMBER 2023001109

SHIP TO: CHARLOTTE COUNTY UTILITIES ADM 25550 HARBOR VIEW ROAD SUITE 1

BUILDING A

PUNTA GORDA, FL 33980-2503

Reg. No.: 2023000917

Contact: Denise Caruthers 764-4505

Confirming? No

Sales Tax Exemption Certificate: 85-8012507862C-4

Federal Excise Tax Exemption Number: 59-77-0028K Quantity Unit Description **Unit Price** Ext. Price File#23-259 for Lift Station Operation and Maintenance -Annual Contract in strict conformity with the provisions contained herein and in accordance with all related documents. The Quotation submitted by Contractor dated 01/26/23 is hereby specifically made a part of this contract as if the same had been set forth at length herein as awarded by the Acting Senior Division Manager -Purchasing on 02/01/23. Please acknowledge receipt of this purchase order by return e-mail to: Stacey.Trowbridge@charlottecountyfl.gov or fax to Charlotte County Purchasing Division @ 941-743-1384 Attention: Stacey Trowbridge ******* PLEASE SIGN & RETURN ** Authorized Signature: Mana faicla Name & Title of Above: Alana Faircoth - Business Admin Date: 2/8/23 PLEASE INCLUDE THE CONTRACT NUMBER ON ALL INVOICING AND SUBMIT TO THE PURCHASING DIVISION.

BILL TO: CHARLOTTE COUNTY PURCHASING

18500 MURDOCK CIRCLE

SUITE 344

PORT CHARLOTTE, FL 33948-1094

SUBTOTAL 36,375.00 Phone: 941-743-1378 0.00 TAX Fax: 941-743-1384 0.00 **FREIGHT** 36,375.00 TOTAL

Project Number	Account Number	Amount	Project Number	Account Number	Amount
		L			

All shipments, shipping papers, invoices, and correspondence must be identified with our Purchase Order Number. Overshipments will not be accepted unless authorized by Buyer prior to shipment.





Charlotte County Purchasing Administrative Contract Renewal Approval Form

Lift Stations Operations and Maintenance - Annual Contract (

Contract #:	2023000259	Award	2/1/2023
		Date:	
Awarded By:	Senior Division Manager - Purchasing		
Original Term:	2/1/2023	To:	12/31/2023
From:			
Renewal Term:	1/1/2024	To:	12/31/2024
From:			
Description & Ba	ckground of Contract		

It is the intent of Charlotte County to secure the services of a professional, licensed individual or firm for services specific to lift station operation and maintenance as described within the Scope of Services.

In accordance with the contract documents, this contract can be renewed for one (1) additional year under the same prices, terms and conditions as the original contract. The term will be from January 01, 2024 through and including December 31, 2024.

Contract Specialist:	Trowbridge, Stacey	Email:	Stacey.Trowbridge@charlottecountyfl.gov
Phone:	941-743-1526	Fax:	941-743-1384
By acceptance of	this contract renewal as indicated above and by the contract with all other terms and condit		s' signatures, the parties agree to extend the term o e Contract to remain the same.
Requested By:	Ivory M. Gilbert, Director Florida Utility Solutions, Inc. mitchgilbert@floridautilitysolutions.com	Signatu	re: My M. Aully
Fiscal Reviewed	Ву:		
Department App	proved By:		
Purchasing Appr	oved By:		